16
Description
Altechna offers four types of laser beam intensity attenuators for high
energy applications:
•	 CA 8 mm –	 Compact version
•	 CA 18 mm –	Maxi Reflection/Transmission version
•	 CA 18 mm –	Maxi Transmission Collinear version
•	 CA 18 mm –	Maxi Cube version

•	 Time between min and max attenuation less than 0.2 sec
Optional model without attenuating optics set
•	 A PowerXP Attenuator can also be ordered as a separate motor-
ized waveplate rotator based on the PowerXP Maxi model without
attenuating optics set and a polarizer holder
•	 A motorized waveplate rotator without attenuating optics set is also
available on request
17
Typical items
Wavelength,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range
at p-pol output
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
343 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + HCTFP Transmission 0.3-96% PXP-08-0343
355 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + HCTFP Transmission 0.3-96% PXP-08-0355
515 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + HCTFP Transmission 0.1-99% PXP-08-0515
532 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + HCTFP Transmission 0.1-99% PXP-08-0532
1030 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + HCTFP Transmission 0.1-99% PXP-08-1030
1064 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + HCTFP Transmission 0.1-99% PXP-08-1064
Standard specifications
Transmission type
Clear aperture Ø8 mm
Recommended maximum

Maximum power transmission Tmax >95% at p-pol output
Maximum power blocking Tmin <0.5% at p-pol output
Integrated beam dump
power limit
15 W
*Optional attenuation range Tmax >99.5%, Tmin<5% at s-pol beam dump
Standard specifications
Maxi Transmission version
Typical items
Wavelength,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range
at p-pol output
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
266 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-0266
343 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-0343
355 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-0355
515 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-0515
532 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-0532
1030 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + TFP Broadband Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-1030
1064 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-T-1064
Transmission type
˚
p-pol
s-pol

15 W
Standard specifications
Maxi Collinear version
Typical items
Wavelength,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range at p-pol
output (Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
343 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate
+ TFP + compensating window
Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-CL-0343
355 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate
+ TFP + compensating window
Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-CL-0355
515 λ/2 Air-spaced + TFP + compensating window Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-CL-0515
532 λ/2 Air-spaced + TFP + compensating window Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-CL-0532
1030 λ/2 Air-spaced + TFP + compensating window Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-CL-1030
1064 λ/2 Air-spaced + TFP + compensating window Transmission 0.5-95% PXP-18-CL-1064
Walk-
Beam dump
Brewster TFP
Half-wave plate

attenuation
24000
Resolution <7 arcsec/step
Maximum power transmission Tmax >99% at s-pol output
Maximum power blocking Tmin <0.3% at s-pol output
*Optional attenuation range Tmax >95%, Tmin<0.5% at p-pol output
Standard specifications
Maxi Reflection version
Typical items
Wavelength,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range
at s-pol output
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
266 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-0266
343 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-0343
355 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-0355
515 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-0515
532 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-0532
1030 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + 2x TFP Broadband reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-1030
1064 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% PXP-18-R-1064
Half-wave plate
56̊
Linearly
polarized

Maximum power blocking Tmin<0.3% at p-pol output
Reflection mode:
Maximum power transmission Tmax >99% at s-pol output
Maximum power blocking Tmin<3% at s-pol output
Standard specifications
Typical items
Wavelength,
nm
Configuration Attenuation range
at p-pol output
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
Attenuation range
at s-pol output
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
355 λ/2 Optically bonded waveplate + Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-96% 4-99% PXP-18-C-0355
515 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99% PXP-18-C-0515
532 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99% PXP-18-C-0532
1030 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99% PXP-18-C-1030
1064 λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate + Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99% PXP-18-C-1064
Cube type
Maxi Cube version
Linearly
polarized